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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1599
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
INCLUSION OF NEW SUBJECTS IN SCHOOLS
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some public schools affiliated to the CBSE, had applied in June, 2013 for teaching physical education and
commerce subjects in the 11th and 12th classes; and 

(b) if so, the details of applications received in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a)&(b): Between July, 2012 and June, 2013, a total of 52 schools applied for the introduction of Physical Education and 86 schools
applied for Accountancy, Business Studies, Economics and Mathematics as additional subjects in classes 11 and 12 for the 2014-15
academic session. 
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